

Department of Environmental Conservation

DIVISION OF SPILL PREVENTION & RESPONSE
Contaminated Sites Program
410 Willoughby Ave Suite 303
PO Box 111800

Juneau, Alaska 99811-1800 Main: 907-465-5229

Fax: 907-465-5218

File No: 1513.38.074

November 18, 2014

Ed Foster Street and Fleet Superintendent Public Works Department City and Borough of Juneau 155 S. Seward Street Juneau, AK 99801

Re: Maintenance of the oil-water separator located at Holy Trinity Episcopal Church

Dear Ed,

Attached you will find a copy of a communication recently issued to the Holy Trinity Episcopal Church regarding a status change in the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (ADEC) record. As part of this change in status we need to document that the City and Borough of Juneau (CBJ) agrees to maintain the oil-water separator located on the church property.

Please sign the attached agreement and return the original to me at the above address.

Don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Evonne Reese

Environmental Program Specialist

cc: w/agreement encl: Holy Trinity Episcopal Church

Maintenance of the oil-water separator agreement

The oil-water separator installed onsite at the Holy Trinity Episcopal Church located at 325 Gold Street in Juneau, Alaska requires yearly inspections and cleanings for the removal of accumulated sediments, oils, and other pollutants. The City and Borough of Juneau (CBJ) agrees to maintain, pump, and clean the oil-water separator every year during the month of June. DEC will contact CBJ on an annual basis to verify that the maintenance has been performed. Records of this and other maintenance activities performed on the oil-water separator will be held onsite by the Holy Trinity Episcopal Church and be available upon written or verbal request.

The City and Borough of Juneau, Public Works Department, agrees to their role as stated above in the terms of this Cleanup Complete Determination for Holy Trinity Episcopal Church.

ignature of Authorized Representative, Title

December 19,2014

Date

Printed Name of Authorized Representative, Title

Note:

After making a copy for your records, please return a signed copy of this form to the ADEC project manager at the address on this correspondence within 15 days of receipt of this letter.